

R 17-19

Resolution for Maintenance of Streets and Highways by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE II RESOLVED, by the	President and Board of Tru	ustees	of the
Village	(Coun	cil or President and Board of Trust	lees)
(City, Town or Village)	of Lombard		Illinois, that there is hereby
	,000.00	ame)	with a management of the second
			or the purpose of maintaining
streets and highways under the a	applicable provisions of the	Illinois Highway Code from	January 1, 2019
to December 31, 2019			(Date)
(Date)	•		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED approved Municipal Estimate of Municipal Es	or maintenance Costs, including or maintenance with Motor Fig., that the Clerk shall, as so sportation, on forms furnish remaining in the account(s).	ig supplemental or revised effuel Tax funds during the period on a practicable after the closed by said Department, a conforthis period; and	estimates approved in connection eriod as specified above. see of the period as given above, ertified statement showing
I, Sharon Kuderna		Clerk in and	for the Village
of Lombard		, County of DuPage	(City, Town or Village)
hereby certify the foregoing to be	a true, perfect and complet	-	ad by
			su by
the President and Board of Trus		at a meeting on Februa	ry 21, 2019
(Council or President a	Date		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand	and seal this 21st	day of February, 2019
(SEAL) Shew	- Da Da	Village	Clerk
1	macina	(City, Town or Villa	
		(Oity, Town of Villa	gej
	Aş	proved	
		onal Engineer	-
	Department	of Transportation	
•		Date	-



Municipal Estimate of Maintenance Costs

					Local Public Agency			Village of Lombard DuPage		
Maintenance Pe	riod1/1/2019		to	12/31/2019				Number: 19-00000-00-0		
						1			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-
	A	E:	stima	ted Cost of Mainte	en					
	Maintenance Operation	Maint			_	For Group	I, IIA, IIB, or I	Unit	Item	Est Total Operation
/N	lo. Description)	Maint. Group		Item		Unit	Quantity	Price	Cost	Cost
	io. Description)	Group	INEQ.	item		Onic	Quantity	TILCE	- Cost	Cost
		1								
1. Labor (snow re	emoval & HMA patching)	1								
				Over-Time Wages		Hour	3600.00	50.00	180,000.00	
Snow Remova		L							-	\$180,000.00
Joint Purchase C				Calcium Chloride		GAL	30303.03	0.66	20,000.00	
Joint Purchase C		-	-	Liquid Brine	_	GAL	30000.00	0.40	12,000.00	
DuPage County	Joint Purchasing Contract	-	-	Salt		TON	3300.00	60.00	198,000.00	****
		-	-			_				\$230,000.00
		+	\vdash						- :	
			\vdash		_					
									- 1	
									- 1	
									- 1	
									- 1	
									-	
		-	-						-	
		-			_					
		-	-		_					
		-			_				: +	
									- 1	
									- 1	
									- 1	
									-	
									-	
					_	\rightarrow				
					_					
		-			_					
									- 1	
						To	otal Estimated	Maintenance	Operation Cost	410,000.00
	5-5	METE		Oth Francis	7) - I - I				
Maintanassa	Estimated Cost	MFT P	ortion	Other Funds		Preliminary En				
Maintenance Maint Eng				-	15	Engineering In Material Testir	spection			
Totals:	-			-		Advertising	ig			
Totals.	-		_			Bridge Inspect	ione			
								aintenance Eng	ineering Cost	_
					_			Estimated Mai		410,000.00
Submitted:			8	Арр	rov	ved:				
7	112			llage						
/	Municipal Official		Pre	™dent				Regional Engineer		
Febr	ruary 21, 2019									
	Date							Date		